

29 AUGUST 2022 - PRESS RELEASE

H1 2022 RESULTS: MIRABAUD GROUP ANNOUNCES OPERATING PROFIT OF CHF 23.5 MILLION

Geneva, 29 August 2022 – The Group's performance to 30 June 2022 was resilient given market corrections and the international context. Operating profit stands at CHF 23.5 million for the first half of the year. The Group's consolidated net profit reached CHF 19.1 million (-9.5% compared to H1 2021).

As at 30 June 2022, assets under management totalled CHF 33.2 billion, of which CHF 8.0 billion was attributable to Asset Management. The Group's assets were CHF 38.9 billion six months earlier.

At the end of the first half-year, revenues amounted to CHF 149.1 million (CHF 152.8 million for the same period in 2021) and included a fee and commission income of CHF 121.1 million (CHF 127.0 million as at 30 June 2021), a trading result of CHF 16.6 million (CHF 13.9 million as at 30 June 2021) and an increased net interest income of CHF 10.7 million (CHF 8.2 million as at 30 June 2021). Operating expenses fell to CHF 121.4 million (CHF 123.8 million as at 30 June 2021), excluding depreciation, amortisation and taxes. Operating profit amounts to CHF 23.5 million (CHF 25.0 million as at 30 June 2021). Consolidated net profit reached CHF 19.1 million (CHF 20.9 million for the same period in 2021).

The consolidated balance sheet totals CHF 4,285 million. The Group's liabilities consist primarily of customer deposits. The majority of the assets are deposited with the Swiss National Bank or invested in top-rated, short-term government bonds, which ensure liquidity, security and a solid return. The Group has a Tier 1 ratio of 21.6%, well above the required minimum level and stable compared to 2021 (21.3%).

"During the first half of the year, market corrections and volatility weighed on our asset base but our revenues remained relatively stable. In this turbulent macroeconomic and geopolitical climate, all of Mirabaud's teams are demonstrating an increased impetus to be agile, to listen and to innovate so as to serve the best interests of our clients," states Senior Managing Partner Yves Mirabaud.

The Mirabaud Group

The Mirabaud Group was founded in Geneva in 1819. With its four core values of Independence, Conviction, Responsibility and Passion, it has grown over the years into an international group offering its clients personalised financial services and advice in various areas of activity. Its expertise lies in Wealth Management (portfolio management, investment advice and services for independent asset managers), Asset Management (institutional management, fund management and distribution) and highly specialised Corporate Finance services (equity research, corporate advisory, capital markets and execution).

Mirabaud has always been strongly committed to responsibility and sustainability. This is reflected in its interactions with clients, employees and society as a whole. As a signatory of the United Nations Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) since 2010, Mirabaud has the highest rating in this area thanks to its governance and its committed global strategy.

The Group employs around 700 staff and has offices in Switzerland (Geneva, Basel and Zurich), Europe (London, Luxembourg, Paris, Madrid, Barcelona, Valencia, Seville and Milan) and the rest of the world (Montreal, Dubai, Abu Dhabi, Montevideo and São Paulo).

For more information, please visit our website: www.mirabaud.com

Press contacts

Stephanie Ross T. 44 (0) 203 995 6676 stephanie@kl-communications.com

KL Communications
40 Queen Street, London
EC4R 1DD
www.kl-communications.com

lydia Albrecht T. +41 58 816 27 79 F. +41 58 816 33 90 lydia.albrecht@mirabaud.com

MIRABAUD & Cie Ltd Boulevard Georges-Favon 29 1204 Geneva, Switzerland